1	State of Arkansas
2	92nd General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2019 HR 1074
4	
5	By: Representative Della Rosa
6	
7	HOUSE RESOLUTION
8	TO AMEND THE RULES OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
9	THE NINETY-SECOND GENERAL ASSEMBLY; AND TO AMEND THE
10	MEMBERSHIP OF THE HOUSE RULES COMMITTEE.
11	
12	
13	Subtitle
14	TO AMEND THE RULES OF THE HOUSE OF
15	REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NINETY-SECOND
16	GENERAL ASSEMBLY.
17	
18	
19	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NINETY-SECOND GENERAL
20	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
21	
22	SECTION 1. Section 53.(c) of the Rules of the House of Representatives
23	of the Ninety-Second General Assembly is amended to read as follows:
24	53.(c) HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEES
25	53.(c)(1) The House Rules Committee shall consist of no more than
26	fifteen (15) sixteen (16) members as follows:
27	(A) Each of the four (4) House caucus districts shall
28	select four (4) members to serve on the House Rules Committee.
29	(B) The Speaker shall select from the membership of the
30	House Rules Committee a chair and a vice-chair.
31	53.(c)(2) The House Management Committee shall consist of the Speaker
32	and no more than six (6) additional members.
33	
34	
35	
36	

